
GOVERNMENT OF MONGOLIA 
MINISTRY OF ROAD AND TRANSPORT DEVELOPMENT 

PUBLICATION OF BID RESULT 

LOAN No. and 

Title 

ADB Loan No. 2719-MON: Regional Logistics Development Project 

Contract Nos. 

and Title: 

W2/Computer-Based Interlocking (CBI) Railway Signaling and Communication 

 

1. This publication of Bid Results follows ADB’s no objection to the Contract Awards for International 

Competitive Bidding W2 on 30 January 2018. 

2. The Government of Mongolia received financing from the Asian Development Bank (ADB) toward the 

cost of Regional Logistics Development Project. Part of this financing will be used for payments under 

the contract named above. Bidding is open to Bidders from eligible source countries of ADB. 

3. The International competitive bidding was conducted in accordance with ADB's Single-Stage: One-
Envelope bidding procedure was open to all eligible member countries of the ADB. Invitation for Bids 
(IFB) was advertised on local newspapers Udriin sonin and Unuudur and in the ADB website on 22 
September 2017. 

4. The date and time for the submission of bids were extended and the reception of bids was close date 
11.00 hours local time on 20 November 2017 as scheduled. Five (5) bidders submitted the bid.  

5. Bids were opened as specified in the bidding documents at 11.00 hours 20 November 2017 at the 

Ministry of Road and Transport Development. 

6. The Ministry of Road and Transport Development of Mongolia (“the Employer”) now announcing the 

results for the bids W2.  

 

Evaluated Bidders for Contract Package No.W2: 

 

No. Name of Bidder 
Bid prices as 

read out at Bid 
Opening (USD) 

Evaluated Prices 
of Bid that was 
evaluated (USD)  

The Reasons for Bid Evaluation 

1 
China Railway 21st Bureau Group 
Co.,Ltd  (China) 

1,457,426.00 1,457,426.00 Contract Awarded Bidder 

2 
Consortium China National Electric 
Import Corp-Beijing Consen Traffic 
Technology Co.,Ltd       (China)  

1,332,320.00 1,332,320.00 

Do not possess experience in contract of 
similar size and nature, and experience in 
key activities. Did not satisfy the major 
technical requirements. 

3 
TVM Signalling and Transportation 
Systems Private Limited   (India) 

1,991,567.00 1,991,567.00 
Did not satisfy the major technical 
requirements. Bid price higher than the 
lowest responsive bidder. 

4 
Siemens Sanayi ve Ticaret A.S    
(Turkey)  

7,193,543.00 7,193,543.00 
Did not satisfy the major technical 
requirements. Bid price higher than the 
lowest responsive bidder. 

5 
Taiyuan Jingfeng Railway Equipment 
Manufacturing Co.ltd     

1,530,000.41 1,530,000.41 
Not original bid security was provided. 
/failure in ITB 21.3, Bidding Document/ 

http://www.adb.org/Procurement/bidding-procedures.asp#2
http://www.adb.org/Procurement/bidding-procedures.asp#2

